
$437,000

$351,000 to $523,000 81 0.19

Client Reference: 519023
Borrower Name: Kori Cummins

Report Date: 02-OCT-2025
Report Number: 1286241308

VeroVALUE Valuation Report

SUBJECT PROPERTY: OWNER OF RECORD:

3482 S US HIGHWAY 231
CRAWFORDSVILLE, IN, 47933

CUMMINS CAMERON S

The subject property is located in a county designated by FEMA as a Disaster Area within the last six months.
Veros recommends the condition of the subject property be verified by VeroPHOTO or similar Property Condition
Report product.

APN:
54-10-20-600-014.020-
025

YEAR BUILT: 1998 POOL: N

LIVING SF: 2,118 BEDROOMS: 3 FIREPLACE: 0

LOT SF: 293,594 BATHROOMS: 3.00 GARAGE: 1

ASS'D VALUE: TOTAL: $429,300 COUNTY: MONTGOMERY STORIES: 1

ASS'D VALUE: IMPROVEMENTS: $366,700 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D VALUE: LAND: $62,600 CENSUS TRACT: 957400 VIEW:

. SALE DATE SALE PRICE LOAN AMOUNT SELLER BUYER

1 16-FEB-2018 $460,000

. ADDRESS DIST (MI) SALE PRICE SALE DATE LIVING SF LOT SF BED BATH YR BUILT

1 5811 W JANSSEN LN 3.21 $454,860 24-SEP-2025 2,016 223,463 3 2.00 2019

2 909 S ELM ST 3.01 $290,478 11-SEP-2025 1,820 23,958 3 2.00 1956

3 113 ABBEY LN 4.23 $344,736 27-AUG-2025 1,851 11,761 3 3.00 2021

4 572 S GOLF BLVD 4.23 $381,710 15-AUG-2025 2,114 33,454 4 3.00 2017

5 227 DIAMOND LN 4.21 $398,002 05-AUG-2025 2,108 11,761 4 2.50 2020

6 3506 S US HIGHWAY 231 0.06 $485,000 28-JUN-2024 2,305 175,982 3 2.50 2018

Detailed property information is provided on the next page.

5811 W JANSSEN LN OWNER: JAMES KREG D:JAMES KELLI DISTANCE (MI): 3.21

SALE PRICE: $454,860 APN:
54-03-19-400-013.015-
011

YR BUILT: 2019 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 24-SEP-2025 LIVING SF: 2,016 BED: 3 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: 223,463 BATH: 2.00 GARAGE: 1

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: $338,000 COUNTY: MONTGOMERY STORIES: 1

ASS'D IMPROV: $278,000 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $60,000 CENSUS: 957200 VIEW:



909 S ELM ST OWNER: HAULK JOEL ALLEN DISTANCE (MI): 3.01

SALE PRICE: $290,478 APN:
54-10-05-224-059.000-
030

YR BUILT: 1956 POOL: Y

SALE DATE: 11-SEP-2025 LIVING SF: 1,820 BED: 3 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: $95,000 LOT SF: 23,958 BATH: 2.00 GARAGE: 0

PRIOR SALE DATE: 01-SEP-2008 ASS'D TOTAL: $165,600 COUNTY: MONTGOMERY STORIES: 1

ASS'D IMPROV: $135,400 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $30,200 CENSUS: 957200 VIEW:

113 ABBEY LN OWNER: BARNES JANET M DISTANCE (MI): 4.23

SALE PRICE: $344,736 APN:
54-07-34-300-010.079-
028

YR BUILT: 2021 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 27-AUG-2025 LIVING SF: 1,851 BED: 3 FP: 1

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: 11,761 BATH: 3.00 GARAGE: 1

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: $306,200 COUNTY: MONTGOMERY STORIES: 1

ASS'D IMPROV: $274,200 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $32,000 CENSUS: 957400 VIEW:

572 S GOLF BLVD OWNER: BURKE ANGELA SUSAN DISTANCE (MI): 4.23

SALE PRICE: $381,710 APN:
54-11-02-332-008.000-
027

YR BUILT: 2017 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 15-AUG-2025 LIVING SF: 2,114 BED: 4 FP: 1

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: 33,454 BATH: 3.00 GARAGE: 1

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: $304,000 COUNTY: MONTGOMERY STORIES: 1

ASS'D IMPROV: $261,400 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $42,600 CENSUS: 956900 VIEW:

227 DIAMOND LN OWNER: WOLF TANNER DISTANCE (MI): 4.21

SALE PRICE: $398,002 APN:
54-07-34-300-010.046-
028

YR BUILT: 2020 POOL: N

SALE DATE: 05-AUG-2025 LIVING SF: 2,108 BED: 4 FP: 1

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: 11,761 BATH: 2.50 GARAGE: 1

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: $296,400 COUNTY: MONTGOMERY STORIES: 2

ASS'D IMPROV: $264,400 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $32,000 CENSUS: 957400 VIEW:

3506 S US HIGHWAY 231 OWNER: HALTOM JASON DISTANCE (MI): 0.06

SALE PRICE: $485,000 APN:
54-10-20-600-014.023-
025

YR BUILT: 2018 POOL: Y

SALE DATE: 28-JUN-2024 LIVING SF: 2,305 BED: 3 FP: 0

PRIOR SALE PRICE: LOT SF: 175,982 BATH: 2.50 GARAGE: 1

PRIOR SALE DATE: ASS'D TOTAL: $385,400 COUNTY: MONTGOMERY STORIES: 1

ASS'D IMPROV: $336,000 LAND USE: SFR A/C: Y

ASS'D LAND: $49,400 CENSUS: 957400 VIEW:



The price range of single family residences in the subject property's neighborhood is from
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